RESOLUTION NO. 2021-

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that the appropriate City
officials are hereby authorized to allocate $3,967,352.71 of the 2021 General Municipal Pension
System State Aid among the City's pension plans as follows:

Reimbursement-Pension Bond Payment 04/01/21 $ 534,597.63

Police - MMO
Fire - MMO
PMRS - MMO

Total

Sponsored by:

ADOPTED by Council this  day of

ATTEST:

Is/
City Clerk

1,477,563.04
1,036,213.04
918,979.00
$3,967,352.71

/sl

/sl

, 2021.
Is/

President of Council



