## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that the appropriate City officials are hereby authorized to allocate \$3,967,352.71 of the 2021 General Municipal Pension System State Aid among the City's pension plans as follows:

Reimbursement-Pension Bond Payment 04/01/21 Police – MMO Fire – MMO PMRS – MMO		04/01/21 \$ 534,597.63 1,477,563.04 1,036,213.04 918,979.00
	Total	\$ 3,967,352.71
Sponso	ored by:	/s/
		/s/
ADOPTED by Council this day of	, 2021.	
		/s/
ATTEST:		President of Council
/s/		
City Clerk		